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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

Published by Authority 

No. 17 14th April. 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 107/1976 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENTS ON PROBATION 

it IS NOTIFIED for general information that under the provisions of Section 19 
of the Public Service Act 1961-1971. the following appointment shall be 
probationary until confi rmation or otherwise. 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

Name 

David John A1ik1!k 

(DIRECTORATE OF LANDS & SURVEY) 

Office 

Chainman 

Salary 

$2962c$3812(A) 

,Dated this 9th day of April. 1976. 

S. Gillett. 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. No. 108/1976 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION 

The following resignation with effect from 20th January 1976 is 
notified . 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

Haro 1d Emwan J eremi ah Labourer $2812-$2932(A) 

Dated this 9th day of April. 1976. 

S. Gillett. 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. No. 109/1976 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late UJAOIN TAMAKIN of 
UABOE District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee ,has ascertained that the late UJAOIN TAMAKIN 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 

, 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following land: 

District Portion Type of Name of Gazette Notice Share 
No. Land Land of Ownership" 

Uaboe 54 p.l. I aroe or Betio 42/37. ) 1/4 
28/67. ) 

Anetan 95 c.l. Ibwerin 13/64 All 

-do- 110 " Okoe or ) 
Ibwerin ) 

29/64 All 

Ewa 68 p.l. Ibegu 28/67 All 

Meneng 43 c.l. AJlubwij a 35/67 All 



" 

2. 

No. 17 14th April, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 109/1976 (cont'd). 

District 

Baiti 

-do

Nibok 

-do

Anabar 

Nibok 

Baiti 

Portj on 
No. 
49 

50 

74 

94 

63 

96 

22 

Type of 
Land 
p.l. 

" 
" 

" 

" 

" 
" 

Name of 
Land 

Anemere 

Anemere 

Oininibok 

Marawa 

Atoedi 

Ududin 

En 

Gazette Notice 
of ·Ownership 

41/37 

23/38 

24/38, 26/38 

41/37 

L/A No. 21&22/73 

41/37 

19/37 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Share 

1/6 

1/6 

1/30 

1/15 

1/5 

1/20 

1/2 

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
E'tate of the late UJAOIN TAMAKIN are :-

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above : 

District 

Uaboe 

Anetan 

- do-

Ewa 

Meneng 

Baiti 

-do-

:'ibok 

-do-

Anabar 

Nibok 

Bai ti 

NOTE: 

Portion 
No. 
54 

95 

110 

68 

43 

49 

50 

74 

94 

63 

96 

22 

Name of Land 

larGe or Betio 

Ibwenn 

Okoe or ) 
Ibwerin ) 

Ibegu 

Anubwij a 

Anemere 

Anemere 

Oininibok 

Marawa 

Atoedi 

Ududin 

En 

Benefi ci aries 

Sarah Eidiangabwit Bam 
Betty Einago Bernicke 
Andrew Nabwit Tamakin 
Arabella Dawn Tamakin 
Nelson DeBurma Tamakin 
Tim Kelson Tamakin 
Robin Karl Tamakin 
EIchen Annabella Tamakin 
Elva Eva Tamakin 
Aurora E.U. Tamakin (LTO) 

Sarah E. Bam 
Betty E. Bernicke 
Andrew N. Tamakin 
Arabella D. Tamakin 
Nelson D. Tamakin 
Tim K. Tamakin 
Robin K. Tamakin 
EIchen A. Tamakin 
El va E. Tamakin 
Aurora E.U. Tamakin (LTO) 

Share 

1./ 40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 

As for portion 95, c.l. Anetan. 

-do-

-do-

Eiduruboda Tamakin (LTO) 1/6 

As for portion 49, p.l. Baiti. 

Eiduruboda Tamakin (LTG) 1/30 

Eiduruboda Tamakin (LTO) 1/15 

Eiduruboda Tamakin (LTO) 1/5 

Eiduruboda Tamakin (LTD) 1/20 

Eiduruboda Tama kin (LTD) 1/2 

The late Ujaoin Tamakin has made a transfer of all his shares of land 
inherited from his late father Tamakin to his mother Eiduruboda Tamakin 
during her life time and upon her death, all shares of the above lands should 
be shared equally by the late Ujaoin Tamakin's children whose names appeared 
above. (See Gazette No. 46 of 1953). 

Any person who is dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru 
Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
publication of this notice. 

Dated this 2nd day of April, 1976. 
Jeremia, 

SECRETARY. 



3. 

No. 17 14th April, 1976 Nauru 
G.N: No. 110/1976 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late SAMUEL MATET! 
MWAREOW of Uaboe District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru tands Committee has ascertained that the late SAMUEL M. 
~n~AREOW had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or 
its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following land; 

District Portion Type of Name of Gazette Notice 
Share 

No. Land Land of Ownership 
Yaren 76 c.l. Idaderia 5/74 1/20 

-do- 91 " Adetoweo " 1/20 

- do- 88 " Atemeroro " 1/20 

-do- 110 " Atemarar " 1/20 

-do- 272 p.l. Arra " 1/20 

Nibok 194 c.l. Atebwae " 1/20 

-do- 195 " Ueingom " 1/20 

-do- 197 w Atebwae " 1/20 

-do- 210 " Ueingom " 1/20 

-do- 234 " Veingom " 1/20 

:do- 196 " Veingom " 1/20 

Vaboe 38 _p.l. Atti " 1/60 

-do- 39 " Iaro " 1/60 

-do- 47 " Ijati " 1/60 

Baiti 47 " Oij abab " 1/60 

Nibok 77 " Adetororo " 1/60 

Uaboe 45 " Atebae " 1/280 

-do- 67 " Atebae " 1/280 

-do- 96 c.l. Vaboe " 1/280 

Buada 4 p.l. f Anor " 1/70 

Nibok 211 c.l. Atebwae " 1/10 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
Estate of the late ~AMUEL M. MWAREOW are ;-

District 

Yaren' 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Nibok 

-do-

-do-

"do-

(a) in respect of the land shown- in Paragraph 1 above ; 

Portion 
No. 
76 

91 

88 

110 

272 

194 

195 

197 

210 

Name of Land 

Idaderia 

Adetoweo 

Atemeroro 

Atemarar 

Arra 

Atebwae 

Ueingom 

Atebwae 

Ueingom 

Beneficiaries 

Denne~ Deiwog Mwareow 
.IRuth 'qdangauwea Mwareow 
Boborak Mwareow 
Bodererak .Mwareow 
Deinedo Mwareow (Est. of) 
Sa1ma Eidakauwe Mwareow 
:Magdalena Turia Mwareow 
Rebecca Mwareow 
Serra Mwareow 

As for portion 76, c.1. Yaren. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Share 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
11'80 
1/180 
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4. 

No. 17 14th April. 1976 Nauru 
G.N. )/0. 110/1976 (cont'd). 

Dist rict 

Nibok 

-do

Uaboe 

-do-

-do-

Baiti 

Nibok 

Uaboe 

Nibok 

NOTE: 

Portion 
No. 
234 

196 

38 

39 

47 

47 

77 

45 

62 

96 

4 

211 

Name of Land 

Ueingom 

Ueingorn 

Atti 

lara 

Ijati 

Oijabab 

Adetoraro 

Atebae 

Atebae 

Uaboe 

Anor 

Atebwae 

Beneficiaries Share 

As for portion 76. c.1. Yaren. 

-do-

Dennet D. Mwareow 
Ruth E. Mwareow 
Boborak Mwareow 
Bodererak Mwareow 
Deinedo Mwareow(Est. of) 
Sa1ma E. Mwareow 
Magdalena T. Mwareow 
Rebecca Mwareow 
Serra Mwareow 

As for portion 38. p.l. Uaboe. 

-do-

-doc 

-do-

Dennet D. Mwareow 
Ruth E. Mwareow 
Boborak Mwareow 
Bodererak Mwareow 
Deinedo Mwareow (Est. of) 
Sa1ma E. Mwareow 
Magdalena T. Mwareow 
Rebecca Mwareow 
Serra· '1wareow 

As for portion 45, p. I. Uaboe. 

-do-

Dennet D. Mwareow 
Ruth E.. ~1wareow 

Boborak Mwarcow 
Bodererak Mwareow 
Deinedo'Mwareow (Est. of) 
Sa1ma E. Mwareow 
Magdalena T. Mwareow 
Rebecca Mwareow 
Serra Mwareow 

Dennet D. Mwareow 
Ruth E. Mwarel)w 
Boborak Mwareow 
Bodererak Mwareow 
Deinedo Mwareow (Est. of) 
Sal rna E. ~!w are ow 
Magdalena To Mwareow 
Rebecca Mwareow 
Serra Mwareow 

1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 

1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
i/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 
1/2520 

1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

fhe Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of SAMUEL MWAREOW was published in Gazette No. 5 of 1974. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with· this determination of the Nauru 
Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court wi thin 21 days of the 
publication of this notice. 

Dated this 2nd day of April, 1976. 

Jeremia, 
SECRETARY. 
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S. 

No. 17 14th April. 1976. Nauru 
G.N. No. 111/1976 

CORRIGENDUM 

G.N. No. 93/1976. which appeared in Government Gazette No.IS of 1976 is corrected 
by deleting the following 

1. Anibare 204 p.l. Anurun 11/39 1/10 

2. Anibare 204 p.l. Anurun Eiraldongio 1/50 
Deiyenenoa A. 1/50 
Dnn Deaido 1/50 
Eigobweit 1/50 
Beiaua Jacob 1/150 
Simeon B. 1/150 

Eidiogin. T/ee~ Gregory Tony York 1/300 
Steven Ross York 1/300 

and by insert ing in its place : 

1. Anibare 204 p.1- Anurun II.' 39 1/2 

2. Anibare 204 p.l. Ailll,rWl Ei raidongio 1/8 
Deiyenenoa A. 1/8 
Don Deaido 1/8 
I: 1 gobwei ~ 1/16 
Beiaua Jacob 1/48 
Simeon B . 1/48 

Eidiogin T lee i Gregory Tony York 1/96 
Steven Ross )ork 1/96 

Any person who is dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru 
Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication 
of· this not i ce. 

Date: 12th Apri 1'. 1976. 

SPECIAL NOTICE 

ESTATE 

NAURU 

Jeremia, 
~ECRETARY . 
LANDS COMMITTEE. 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be dealing WIth the I:state of the 
following deceased person at the Domaneab on time and date as Indicated below:-

Estate 

Dengea 

Time 

9.30 a.m. 

Date 

23/4/7t> 

Those who have interests in the above estate are invited to attend . 

G.N. No. 112/1976 

Jeremia, 
SECRETARY. 

BIRTHS. DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957"1967 

Births, deaths and'marriages registered during week ended 14th April, 1976 were:

BIRTHS 
l.NAURUAN 

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX REG'D.DIST. ~4JTHER'S NAME 
Francis Papa-Nui Ranmenem 
Darice Darryle Ipia 31. 3. 1976 
Delsiana Angie DariSa DairyLane 26.3. 1976 
Angelic Romelia Rosario Clara 30. 3. 1976 

2. EUROPEAN 
Monika Irmgard Eidare Koepke 

3.0.P.I. 
Tekarea A,ree 

31. 3. 1976 

25. 3. 1976 

DEATHS 
NIL 

MARRIAGES 
NIL 

M 
F 
F 

F 

F 

Aiwo 
Boe 
Anabar 

Clarice Gadabu 
Deli lah Capelle 
Angela Dowedia 

N.I\JC. Settlement 

N.P.C. Settlement 

SIMON GILLETT, 
REGISTRAR. 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES. 




